Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
The Huntington National Bank	02/13/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rossborough Manufacturing Co. L.P.		
Street Address:	33565 Pin Oak Parkway		
City:	Avon Lake		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44012		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6383249
Patent Number:	6350328
Patent Number:	6352570
Patent Number:	6372014
Patent Number:	6395058
Patent Number:	6409962
Patent Number:	5658367
Patent Number:	5188661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)623-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jsafranek@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Scott

Address Line 1: 1375 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: One Cleveland Center, 9th FL Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ларат ратент 500077955 REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0751 6.283249

CH 8320 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115528.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Scott	
Total Attachments: 1 source=intF5#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0752

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

The Huntington National Bank ("Creditor"), having been granted a security interest in certain patent registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), as collateral for certain indebtedness by the then-owners/assignees, Rossborough Manufacturing Co. L.P. and/or Rossborough-Remacor, LLC (collectively, the "Debtors"), does hereby acknowledge receipt of partial payment to Creditor, and does hereby release and terminate the subject security interest in those patents expressly identified below (collectively, the "Patents"), and waives any and all rights in and to the Patents. Creditor consents to the public recordation of this Release and Termination in or with the PTO, as evidence and notice of same.

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Assignment Reel / Frame Number	Assignment Recording Date
6,383,249	MAGNESIUM DESULFURIZATION AGENT	5/7/2002	013746 / 0549	2/14/2003
6,350,328	METAL INJECTION MOLDING	2/26/2002	013746 / 0549	2/14/2003
6,352,570	MAGNESIUM DESULFURIZATION AGENT	3/5/2002	013746 / 0549	2/14/2003
6,372,014	MAGNESIUM INJECTION AGENT FOR FERROUS METAL	4/16/2002	013746 / 0549	2/14/2003
6,395,058	METHOD OF ALLOYING FERROUS MATERIAL WITH MAGNESIUM INJECTION AGENT	5/28/2002	013746 / 0549	2/14/2003
6,409,962	POWDER INJECTOR FOR LADLE	6/25/2002	013751 / 0795	2/14/2003
5,658,367	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MAGNESIUM POWDER FROM MAGNESIUM CROWN	8/19/1997	013746 / 0575	2/14/2003
5,188,661	DUAL PORT LANCE	2/23/1993	013746 / 0575	2/14/2003

Signed this 13th day of February, 2006, by the duly authorized officer of Creditor.

The Huntington National Bank

One of its Vice Presidents

J:\CL\6869\002\031 Rossborough Patent Release 02.DOC

254485 v_01 \ 115528.0001

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 02/13/2006